Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
REXALL SUNDOWN, INC.		07/01/2003	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Unicity Properties, Inc.	
Street Address:	1201 North 800 East	
City:	Orem	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84097	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UTAH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1882762	GLYCO-ACTIVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)226-6637

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-714-1315

Email: David.Jakeman@unicity.net

Correspondent Name: David Jakeman
Address Line 1: 1201 North 800 East
Address Line 4: Orem, UTAH 84097

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas Whitehead
Signature:	/Douglas M. Whitehead/
Date:	09/02/2005

Total Attachments: 2

source=Rexall to Unicity Properties Inc_GLYCO-ACTIVE.doc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003152 FRAME: 0824

900031444

00.0

source=Rexall to Unicity Properties Inc_GLYCO-ACTIVE.doc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003152 FRAME: 0825

Assignment of Trademarks

THIS ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is entered into as of the 1st day of July 2003 (the "Effective Date") by and between **Rexall Sundown**, **Inc.** ("Rexall"); and Unicity Properties, Inc. ("Unicity")

WHEREAS, Rexall Sundown, Inc. was inadvertently assigned certain rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks set forth on Attachment "A" (the "Trademarks") and desires to assign all right, title and interest it may have in and to the Trademarks to Unicity;

FOR THE CONSIDERATION stated herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows.

- 1. Rexall assigns to Unicity all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including all goodwill associated therewith, free from any notice or claim asserted or threatened by any third party due to the infringement of any trade name, trademark, service mark, copyright, or license of any person or organization, and the above identified registration of such trademark.
- 2. Unicity accepts the foregoing assignment of the Trademarks.
- 3. As consideration for the assignment of the Trademarks, Unicity shall pay Rexall the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Trademark Assignment Agreement to be executed by their duly authorized officers on the date first set forth above.

REXALL SUNDOWN, INC. UNICITY PROPERTIES, INC. ("Rexall") ("Unicity")

TRADEMARK REEL: 003152 FRAME: 0826

Attachment A

Mark: **Power Generation** Registration No. 2,417,572

Mark: Women's Formula Plus Registration No. 2,423,718

BIOS LIFE 2 Registration No. 497187 Mark:

Registration No. 498299 Mark: **ENZYGEN**

Mark: Registration No. 1882762 **GLYCO-ACTIVE**

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 003152 FRAME: 0827**

RECORDED: 09/02/2005